
                     (Rs in lakhs)

S.No PARTICULARS
3 Months 
Ended

Correspondi
ng 3 Months 
ended in the 
previous 
year

Year to date 
for the 
current 

period ended

Year to date 
for the 
previous 
period 
ended

Previous 
Accounting 
year ended

31.03.2011 31.03.2010 31.03.2011 31.03.2010 31.03.2010
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (AUDITED)

1 (a) Net Sales from Operations 1,305.58        993.49           4,712.10         3,516.19       3,516.20      
  (b) Other Operating Income 6.33                3.71                90.80               8.40               8.40               

  Total  1,311.91        997.20           4,802.90         3,524.59       3,524.60      

2 Expenditure
a Increase/Decrease ‐ Stock in Trade & WIP

‐               ‐               ‐                ‐             
b Consumption of raw materials 164.50           138.34           660.80            502.19          505.14          
c Purchase of traded goods ‐                  ‐                  ‐                   ‐                 ‐                 
d Employees cost 243.35           206.67           913.04            729.77          739.92          
e Power and Fuel 94.24             80.91             385.78            365.19          409.72          
f Depreciation 64.73             46.78             233.01            218.90          214.55          
g Other Expenditure 459.64           246.06           1,448.03         928.78          917.05          
  Total Expenditure  1,026.46        718.76           3,640.66         2,744.83       2,786.38      

3 Profit from operations before Other Income, Interest 
and Exceptional Items ‐ (1‐2)

285.45           278.44           1,162.24         779.76          738.22         
4 Other Income ‐               ‐               ‐                ‐              ‐                 
5 Profit from operations before Interest and 

Exceptional Items ‐ (3+4) 285.45           278.44           1,162.24         779.76          738.22         
6 Interest 58.88           57.48           235.80          254.23        254.23          
7 Profit from operations after Interest but before 

Exceptional Items ‐ (5‐6) 226.57           220.96           926.44            525.53          483.99         
8 Exceptional Items  ‐               38.07           37.89            38.07          38.07            
9 Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)

226.57         182.89         888.55          487.46        445.92         

Tax Expense ‐ Income tax 88.18             93.02             290.44            224.00          191.56          
                       ‐ Deffered Tax

28.96           28.96           
11 Net Profit (+) / Loss (‐) from ordinary activities after 

tax     (9‐10) 109.44           89.87             569.16            263.46          254.36         
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)                           

‐‐  Excess Provisions weritten back ‐                  ‐                  ‐                   ‐                 ‐                 

13 Net Profit (+)/Loss (‐) for the period (11‐12) 109.44           89.87             569.16            263.46          254.36         

SAVERA INDUSTRIES LTD,

Regd. Office. No.146 Dr.Radhakrishnan Road, Chennai 600 004

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2011



14 Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/‐ per 
share) 1,217.80        621.40           1,217.80         621.40          621.40         

15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per 
balance sheet  of previous accounting year

‐                  ‐                  ‐                   ‐                 1,388.19      
16 Earnings  Per Share (EPS)

a Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for
the period , for the year to date and for the previous
year (not to be annualized)

               0.90                 1.45                  4.67                4.24                4.09 

b Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the
period , for the year to date and for the previous year
(not to be annualized)

               0.90                 1.45                  4.67                4.24                4.09 

17 Public shareholding 
  ‐ Number of shares 4,944,045      2,967,204      4,944,045       2,967,204    2,967,204    
  ‐ Percentage of shareholding 41.21% 49.17% 41.21% 49.17% 48.73%

18 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding
a Pledged/Encumberd Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
‐Number of Shares Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
‐Percentage of Shares (as a % of the Total Shareholding  Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
of Promoter and Promoter Group
‐Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shares capital  Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
of the company)

b Non‐encumbered
‐Number of Shares 7053955 3066796 7053955 3066796 3246910
‐Percentage of Shares (as a % of the Total Shareholding  58.79% 50.83% 58.79% 50.83% 51.27%
of Promoter and Promoter Group)
‐Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shares capital  58.79% 50.83% 58.79% 50.83% 51.27%
of the company)



(Rs in lakhs)

S.No PARTICULARS 3 Months Ended
Corresponding 3 
Months ended in 
the previous year

Year to date for 
the current period 

ended

Year to date for 
the previous 
period ended

Previous 
Accounting year 

ended

31.03.2011 31.03.2010 31.03.2011 31.03.2010 31.03.2010
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (AUDITED)

1 (a) Net Sales from Operations 1,291.47                        975.61                     4,645.77                  3,479.22                  3,479.20                 
  (b) Other Operating Income 5.92                                3.71                         82.02                       6.41                         6.41                        

  Total  1,297.39                        979.32                     4,727.79                  3,485.63                  3,485.61                 

2 Expenditure
a Increase/Decrease ‐ Stock in Trade & WIP

‐                              ‐                        ‐                          ‐                         ‐                       
b Consumption of raw materials 160.90                           107.86                     639.63                     459.87                     459.94                    
c Purchase of traded goods ‐                                 ‐                           ‐                           ‐                           ‐                          
e Employees cost 239.82                           204.20                     897.74                     716.81                     724.40                    
d Power and Fuel 94.07                             80.91                       384.28                     362.91                     408.42                    
f Depreciation 61.12                             41.91                       219.50                     201.43                     197.79                    
g Other Expenditure 457.87                           241.60                     1,438.98                  916.04                     904.98                    
  Total Expenditure  1,013.78                        676.48                     3,580.13                  2,657.06                  2,695.53                 

3 Profit from operations before Other Income, Interest and 
Exceptional Items ‐ (1‐2)

283.61                           302.84                     1,147.66                  828.57                     790.08                    
4 Other Income ‐                        ‐                          ‐                         ‐                       
5 Profit from operations before Interest and Exceptional Items ‐ 

(3+4) 283.61                           302.84                     1,147.66                  828.57                     790.08                    
6 Interest 58.51                          57.17                    234.42                    252.96                     252.96                 
7 Profit from operations after Interest but before Exceptional 

Items ‐ (5‐6) 225.10                           245.67                     913.24                     575.61                     537.12                    
8 Exceptional Items  ‐                              38.07                    37.89                      38.07                     38.07                   
9 Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)

225.10                        207.60                  875.35                    537.54                     499.05                 
10

Tax Expense ‐ Income tax 88.18                          93.02                    290.44                    224.00                     191.56                 

                       ‐ Deffered Tax 28.96                          28.96                     
11 Net Profit (+) / Loss (‐) from ordinary activities after tax     (9‐

10) 107.97                        114.58                  555.96                    313.54                     307.49                 
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)                                      

Excess Provisions weritten back ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

13 Net Profit (+)/Loss (‐) for the period (11‐12) 107.97                           114.58                     555.96                     313.54                     307.49                    

SAVERA INDUSTRIES LTD,

Regd. Office. No.146 Dr.Radhakrishnan Road, Chennai 600 004

STAND‐ALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31St MARCH 2011



14 Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/‐ per share)
1,192.80                     596.40                  1,192.80                 596.40                     596.40                 

15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet  
of previous accounting year

‐                                 ‐                           ‐                           1,388.19                 
16 Earnings  Per Share (EPS)

a Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period ,
for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be
annualized)

                              0.91                          1.92                          4.66                          5.26                          5.16 

b Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period ,
for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be
annualized)

                              0.91                          1.92                          4.66                          5.26                          4.52 

17 Public shareholding 
  ‐ Number of shares 4,944,045                      2,967,204                4,944,045                2,967,204                2,967,204               
  ‐ Percentage of shareholding 41.45% 49.75% 41.45% 49.75% 49.75%

18 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding
a Pledged/Encumberd Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
‐Number of Shares Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
‐Percentage of Shares (as a % of the Total Shareholding  Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
of Promoter and Promoter Group
‐Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shares capital  Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
of the company)

b Non‐encumbered
‐Number of Shares 6983955 2996796 6983955 2996796 2996796
‐Percentage of Shares (as a % of the Total Shareholding  58.55% 50.25% 58.55% 50.25% 50.25%
of Promoter and Promoter Group)
‐Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shares capital  58.55% 50.25% 58.55% 50.25% 50.25%
of the company)

Notes : 1  The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the  Board at their meeting held on 14th May 2011
2. Status of Investors Complaints: No. of Complaints received and disposed off during the quarter ‐ None; No. of Compaliants lying 
unresolved at the Commencement and at the end of the quarter ‐ Nil 

                For and on behalf of the Board

Place : Chennai                       A RAVIKUMAR REDDY
Date  :   14.05.2011                        Managing Director.


